)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 10, 2024, 09:37:30 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0402 (Rat #0013, Act #0008 of 1987) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance
Similar (S 0114, H 2017)

A Bill to provide a means for the continuation of a certificate of authority and other approvals pertaining to any foreign
insurer which transfers its corporate domicile to this or any other state by merger or consolidation or any other lawful method;
and to amend Section 38-5-100, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to requirements for the issuance of a
certificate of authority to a domestic insurer, so as to require domestic insurers to maintain their principal place of business and
executive, administrative, and home offices in South Carolina.

02/17/87
02/19/87
02/24/87
02/25/87
03/03/87
03/04/87
03/10/87
03/16/87
03/16/87
03/16/87
03/19/87

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-545
Read second time SJ-581

Read third time and sent to House SJ-632

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-715
Read second time HJ-812

Read third time and enrolled HJ-836

Ratified R 13

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/16/87

Act No. 8

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



