May 10, 2024, 09:37:30 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0402 (Rat #0013, Act #0008 of 1987) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance Similar (S 0114, H 2017)

A Bill to provide a means for the continuation of a certificate of authority and other approvals pertaining to any foreign insurer which transfers its corporate domicile to this or any other state by merger or consolidation or any other lawful method; and to amend Section 38-5-100, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to requirements for the issuance of a certificate of authority to a domestic insurer, so as to require domestic insurers to maintain their principal place of business and executive, administrative, and home offices in South Carolina.

02/17/87	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-545
02/19/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-581
02/24/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-632
02/25/87	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-715
03/03/87	House	Read second time HJ-812
03/04/87	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-836
03/10/87		Ratified R 13
03/16/87		Signed By Governor
03/16/87		Effective date 03/16/87
03/16/87		Act No. 8
03/19/87		Copies available